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 NOTE:  Facilities highlighted in green indicates that the machine(s) need to be recertified.  To update any 
information here, please contact Daniel Lin at (215) 897-1127 or daniel.lin@navy.mil.
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LWSM #
MWSM #

FSP #
LFSP #
PWTV #
IFSP #
EFSP #
LBIM #

LWSM 1
MWSM

FSP
LFSP
PWTV
IFSP
EFSP
LBIM

LWSM 1
MWSM 0

FSP 0
LFSP 0
PWTV 0
IFSP 0
EFSP 0
LBIM 0

LWSM 1
MWSM 0

FSP 0
LFSP 0
PWTV 0
IFSP 0
EFSP 0
LBIM 0

LWSM 1
MWSM 0

FSP 0
LFSP 0
PWTV 0
IFSP 0
EFSP 0
LBIM 0

AZ C

Sargent Controls and Aerospace

5675 West Burlingame Road
Tucson, AZ 85743

Glenn Levey, x446

Gary Tardivel, x416

gleve@sargentcontrols.com
(520) 744-1000
(520) 744-7529

gtard@sargentcontrols.com
(520) 744-1000
(520) 744-7529

AZ C

Honeywell International
Aircraft Accessories & Landing Systems

1300 West Warner Road
Tempe, AZ 85284

Bill Tabor

 Steven Uchimura

bill.tabor@honeywell.com
(480) 592-4341
(480) 592-4906

steven.uchimura@honewell.com
(480) 592-7396
(480) 592-4906

AL C

Electronic Proving Ground
Ft. Huachuca

2000 Arizona Street
Office Stop: TEDT-EP-OPP

Fort Huachuca, AZ 85613-7063

Byron Alexander

Richard Errhalt

byron.alexander@conus.army.mil
(520) 538-3927
(520) 538-3935

richard.errhalt@us.army.mil
(520) 538-3928
(520) 538-3935

AZ G

National Technical Systems Huntsville Operations

7800 Highway 20 West
Huntsville, AL 35806

Company

Address Mailing
 Address (If Applicable)

Point of Contact A

Point of Contact B

Email Address A

Email Address B

State C/G
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CA GSPAWAR, San Diego

Code 2634
San Diego, CA 92152

John Maltby

Tony Ramos

john.maltby@navy.mil
(619) 553-1176
(619) 524-3736

tony.ramos@navy.mil
(619) 553-1176
(619) 524-3736

CA C

National Technical Systems Fullerton Division

1536 East Valencia Drive
Fullerton, CA 92831

Rathish Rao

Dave Gregory

ratishr@ntscorp.com
(714) 897-6110
(714) 897-6117

daveg@ntscorp.com
(714) 897-6110
(714) 897-6117

CA C

Garwood Laboratories

7829 Industry Avenue
Pico Rivera, CA 90660

Don Bennett

Jeff Feenstra

don.bennett@us.stork.com
(562) 949-2727
(562) 949-8757

jeff.feenstra@us.stork.com
(562) 949-2727
(562) 949-8757

AR C

Environment Associates, Inc.

9604 Variel Avenue
Chatsworth, CA 91311

Robert Coiteux

Marty Baxter

bob@eatest.com
(818) 709-0568
(818) 709-8914

mbaxter@eatest.com
(818) 709-0568
(818) 709-8914

CA C

National Technical Systems
Highland Industrial Park

Building K-5
Camden, AR 71701

PO Box 3315
Camden, AR 71711

Irv Williams irv.williams@ntscorp.com
(870) 574-0031
(870) 574-0037
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CT C

Stanford Technologies

57 Poplar Street
Glen Brook, CT 06906

Jerry Ciccone

Charles Cullary

stctestlab@aol.com
(203) 348-4080
(203) 327-5225

stctestlab@aol.com
(203) 348-4080
(203) 327-5225

CT C

General Dynamics Corporation
Electric Boat Company

Department 431
75 Eastern Point Road

Groton, CT 06340

Gerry Cosgrove

Al Hall

gcosgrov@gdeb.com
(860) 867-4455
(860) 433-1307

ahall@ebmail.gdeb.com
(860) 433-6007
(860) 433-1307

CO C

Ashcroft, Inc.

250 East Main Street
Stratford, CT 06497

Phil Reed

Ron Smith

phil_reed@ashcroft.com
(203) 385-0318
(203) 385-0662

ron_smith@ashcroft.com
(203) 385-0228
(203) 385-0662

CT C

Sun Microsystems
Advanced Product Testing

1601 Dry Creek Drive
Suite 2000

Longmont, CO 80503

Jerry Kimmel

Bob Polverari

gerald_kimmel@aptesting.com
(303) 661-4827
(303) 673-7658

bob_polverari@aptesting.com
(303) 661-2119
(303) 673-7658

Wyle Laboratories, Norco

1841 Hillside Ave
Norco, CA 92860

Phil Knoll
(909) 382-2360

CA C
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FL CRaytheon Company, St. Petersburg

1501 72nd Street North
St. Petersburg, FL 33733

B.L. Dabney

Michael McHale

bl_dabney@raytheon.com
(407) 293-2957
(727) 302-4882

michael_r_mchale@raytheon.com
(407) 293-2957
(727) 302-4882

FL G

QualTest, Inc.

5325 Old Winter Garden Road
Orlando, FL 32811

Jim Gaudio

Todd Scarborough

jgaudio@qualtest.com
(407) 293-5844
(407) 297-7376

tscarborough@qualtest.com
(407) 293-5844
(407) 297-7376

FL C

Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC)
Panama City

Code L11
110 Vernon Avenue

Panama City, FL 32407

William Fontaine

Jeff Blankenship

jeffrey.w.blankenshi@navy.mil(850) 234-
4781 DSN: 436(850) 234-7019

CT C

East-West Technology Corporation

15814 Corporate Circle
Jupiter, FL 33478

David Lichtman

Karl Reimers

dave.lichtman@us.stork.com
(561) 776-7339
(561) 776-7344

karl.reimers@us.stork.com
(561) 776-7339
(561) 776-7344

FL C

Ward Leonard Electric Company, Inc

401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787

Myron Moroz

Gary Konicki

mmoroz@wardleonard.com
(860) 283-5801 x114

(860) 283-5777

gkonicki@wardleonard.com
(860) 283-5801
(860) 283-5777
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IA C

MET Laboratories, Inc.

914 W. Patapsco Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21230

Johnnie Evans

Allan Kimani

jevans@metlabs.com
(410) 949-1929
(410) 354-3313

akimani@metlabs.com
(410) 949-1826
(410) 354-3313

MD C

Rockwell International Corporation Collins Avionics & 
Communication Division

350 Collins Road
Cedar Rapids, IA 52498

Tom Lehmkuhl

Tim Steinbach

tjlrhmku@rockwellcollins.com
(319) 263-0754
(319) 295-0654

tmsteinb@rockwellcollins.com
(319) 295-9091
(319) 295-0654

IN G

Raytheon Technical Services Company, LLC

6125 East 21st Street
Indianapolis, IN 46219

Joe Hentz

Bobby Smith

bobby_s_smith@raytheon.com(317) 306-
7970 DSN: 369(317) 306-4949

IN C

Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC)
Crane Division

300 Highway 361
Building 3284

Code 4055
Crane, IN 47522

Michael E. Jones michael.jones1@navy.mil
(812) 854-6973
(812) 854-2944

Delta Industries, Inc.

1490 Lindsay Boulevard
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

PO Box 50128
Idaho Falls, ID 83405

Mark Price

John Price

dindustries1@qwest.net
(208) 529-8545
(208) 529-8579

dindustries1@qwest.net
(208) 529-8545
(208) 529-8579

ID C
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NH GPortsmouth Naval Shipyard

Equipment Testing Laboratory
Code 270.4
Building 240

Portsmouth, NH 03804

Andre Clavette

Roy Pelkey

clavetteat@mail.ports.navy.mil
(207 438-5898
(207) 438-3413

pelkeyrn@mail.ports.navy.mil
(207) 438-3210
(207) 438-3413

MN C

Ingalls Shipbuilding

PO Box 149
Pascagoula, MS 39568

Sean Murphy

Jarrod Gilmore

sean.murphy@hii-ingalls.com
(228) 935-2284

jarrod.gilmore@hii-ingalls.com
(228) 935-5767

MS C

BAE Systems
Armament Systems Division

4800 East River Road
Minneapolis, MN 55421

Andy Anderson

Ben Nies

andy.l.anderson@baesystems.com
(763) 572-7177
(763) 572-4912

ben.nies@baesystems.com
(763) 572-7260
(763) 572-4912

MD G

Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC)
Carderock Division - WB

For Information/Scheduling
Underwater Explosions Research Development

9500 MacArthur Boulevard
Bethesda, MD 20819

Aberdeen Test Center, Aberdeen Proving Ground
Aberdeen, MD 21005

Joe Venne

William Wood

joseph.venne@navy.mil
(301) 227-3955
(301) 227-5702

william.a.wood@navy.mil
(301) 227-3955
(301) 227-5702

MD G

Naval Air Warfare Center (NAWC)
Aircraft Division, Saint Inigoes

Environmental Lab
Building 8009
Code 44.5.12

Saint Inigoes, MD 20684

Lou Schlosser

Gary Wood

richard.schlosser@navy.mil
(301) 862-8041
(301) 862-8193

gary.k.wood@navy.mil
(301) 862-8041
(301) 862-8193
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NY C

American Environments Company, Inc.

17 Commercial Boulevard
Medford, NY 11763

Kip Molnar

Wayne Miller

kip@aeco.com
(631) 736-5883
(631) 736-5272

test@aeco.com
(631) 736-5883
(631) 736-5272

NY C

Aero-Nav Laboratories, Inc

14-29 112th Street
College Point, NY 11356

Tony Phekoo

Joe Osburn

tony@aeronavlabs.com
(718) 939-4422
(718) 539-3719

jro@aeronavlabs.com
(718) 939-4422
(718) 539-3719

NJ G

Tektronix

1133 Route 23 South C
Wayne, NJ 07470

Matt Wood

Don Zoon

matt.wood@tektronix.com
(973) 628-1363
(973) 628-7884

don.zoon@tektronix.com
(973) 628-1363
(973) 628-7884

NJ C

Naval Air Warfare Center (NAWC), Lakehurst

Route 547
Code 4.8.3.4

Building 678, Room 112
Lakehurst, NJ 08733

Rob Ropes

Steve Borders

robert.ropes@navy.mil
(732) 323-7055
(732) 323-2125

steven.borders@navy.mil
(732) 323-7055
(732) 323-2125

NU Laboratories

312 Old Allerton Road
Annandale, NJ 08801

Bill Ferry

Steve Baroczi

(908) 713-9300 x115
(908) 713-9001

sbaroczi@nulabs.com
(908) 713-9300 x105

(908) 713-9001

NJ C
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NY CRetlif Testing Laboratories

795 Marconi Avenue
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779

Mike Bozza

Scott Poggi

(631) 737-1500 x19
(631) 737-1497

spoggi@retlif.com
(631) 737-1500 x31

(631) 737-1497

NY C

New York Testing Laboratories

47 Hudson Street
Ossining, NY 10562

Nagesh Goel

Kaspal Thomma

nageshtli@yahoo.com
(914) 471-1888
(908) 862-4825

thumma_k@testwelllabs.com
(914) 944-2555
(914) 762-9638

NY C

Espey Manufacturing and Electronics Corporation

233 Ballston Avenue
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

George Sloan

Alan Winslow

gsloan@espey.com
(518) 584-4100
(518) 245-4421

awinslow@espey.com
(518) 584-4100
(518) 245-4421

NY C

Dynalec Corporation

87 West Main Street
Sodus, NY 14551

PO 188
Sodus, NY 14551

David Neese

Frank Daratt

dneese@dynalec.com
(315) 483-6923
(315) 483-2298

fdaratt@dynalec.com
(315) 483-6923
(315) 483-2298

NY C

Dayton T. Brown, Inc.

1175 Church Street
Bohemia, NY 11716

Bob Ufer

Steve Benza

rufer@dtb.com
(631) 244-6388
(631) 589-3648

sbenza@dtb.com
(631) 244-6388
(631) 589-3648
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PA C

Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC)
Carderock Division - PNBC

Philadelphia Naval Business Center
Code 954

5001 South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19112

Drew Napolitan

Long Nguyen

drew.napolitan@navy.mil
(215) 897-1146
(215) 897-8778

long.nguyen@navy.mil
(215) 897-1146
(215) 897-8778

PA G

L-3 Communications
SPD Electrical Systems

13500 Roosevelt Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19116

Chris Frantz

Jack Woertz

chris.frantz@l-3com.com
(215) 698-6414
(215) 677-1504

jack.woertz@l-3com.com
(215) 698-6361
(215) 677-1504

PA C

Eaton Corporation

1 Tuscarawas Road
Beaver, PA 15009

Bruce Campbell

Test Lab

brucegcampbell@eaton.com
(724) 773-1204
(724) 773-1314

(724) 773-1393

PA C

Clark Dynamic Test Laboratory
The Clark Group

1801 Routte 51 South
Jefferson Hills, PA 15025

John Antenucci

Secretary

(412) 382-7173
(412) 382-4927

(412) 384-4300
(412) 382-4927

Westwood Corporation

12402 East 60th Street
Tulsa, OK 74146

Larry Jensen

John Morgan

larry.jessen@l-3com.com
(918) 250-4449
(918) 252-0486

john.morgan@l-3com.com
(918) 250-4449
(918) 252-0486

OK C
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VA CHi-Test Laboratories, Inc.

1104 Arvon Road
Arvonia, VA 23004

Steve McCampbell

Bill Yancey

steve.mccampbell@hitestlabs.com
(434) 581-3204
(434) 581-3305

bill.yancey@hitestlabs.com
(434) 581-3204
(434) 581-3305

TX C

E-Laboratories, Inc.

5150 Lad land Drive
Fredericksburg, VA

Ernie Letterie eletterie@e-labsinc.com
(540) 834-0372
(540) 834-8373

VA C

Raytheon Company, McKinney

2501 West University Avenue
McKinney, TX 75071

Mark Taylor

Larry Taylor

marktaylor@raytheon.com
(972) 952-4484
(972) 952-3206

l_taylor8@raytheon.com
(972) 952-4484
(972) 952-3206

RI G

SPAWAR Systems Center Charleston

Radial Test and Evaluation Lab
Building 3413, Code 321

North Charleston, SC 29419

PO Box 19022
North Charleston, SC 29419

Lee Hinson

Mike Harrington

tommy.hinson@navy.mil
(843) 218-4889
(843) 218-4841

edward.harrington@navy.mil
(843) 218-4271
(843) 218-4841

SC G

Naval Undersea Warfare Center (NUWC)

Code 72
Newport, RI 02841

Jerry Messina

Al Jagaczewski

messinagj@npt.nuwc.navy.mil
(401) 832-5375
(401) 832-1544

jagaczewskiaj@npt.nuwc.navy.mil
(401) 832-5375
(401) 832-1544
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VA C

Northrup Grumman
Sperry Marine

1070 Seminole Trail
Charlottesville, VA 22901

Wayne Hotchkiss Wayne.Hotchkiss@sperry.ngc.com
(434) 974-2000
(434) 974-2259

VA C

Newport News Shipbuilding & Drydock Company

4101 Washington Avenue
Newport News, VA 23607

Clarence Snyder earl.snyder@ngc.com
(757) 380-7936
(757) 688-6022

VA C

Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC)
Dahlgren Division

Code G65
17320 Dahlgren Road
Dahlgren, VA 22448

Luke Martin

George Clotfelter

luke.a.martin@navy.mil
(540) 653-5646
(540) 653-0511

george.e.clotfelter@navy.mil
(540) 653-3012
(540) 653-0511

VA G

National Technical Systems Rustburg Division

3915 Sunnymeade Road
Rustburg, VA 24588

mailing
PO BOX 494 Intersection state Rt 669 & 660

Rustburg, VA 24588

Calvin Milam

Steve Thompson

calvin.milam@ntscorp.com
(434) 846-0244
(434) 846-2197

steve.thompson@ntscorp.com
(434) 846-0244
(434) 846-2197

Lockheed Martin Manassas

Building 115
9500 Godwin Drive

Manassas, VA 20110

Eric R. Johnson

Dave Boyer

e.r.johnson@lmco.com
(703) 367-2515
(703) 367-2392

david.boyer@lmco.com
(703) 367-2515
(703) 367-2392

VA C
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ITA CCETENA S.p.A.

Via Erasmo Piaggio 161
16037 - Riga Trigoso

Genova, Italy

Pasquale Calcagno

Federico Gaggero

calcagno@cetena.it
011-39-010-5995489
011-39-335-8488960

federico.gaggero@cetno.it
011-39-010-5995489
011-39-335-1432645

WA C

DRS Power and Control Technologies, Inc.

4265 North 30th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53216

John Bong

Chris Corby

johnebong@drs-pct.com
NONE

(414) 449-7880

chrisrcorby@drs-pct.com
NONE

(414) 449-7880

WI C

Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories

2350 NE Hopkins Court
Pullman, WA 99163

Carolyn Hicklin

Karen Harris

carolyn_hicklin@selgs.com
(509) 336-2411
(509) 336-2406

karen_harris@selgs.com
(509) 336-2410
(509) 336-2406

VA C

NUWC Keyport

610 Dowell Street
Keyport, WA 98345

Mark Reinhold

Cody Pinion

mark.reinhold@navy.mil
(360) 396-2057
(360) 396-2123

cody.pinion@navy.mil
(360) 396-1827
(360) 396-2123

WA G

Trident LLC
USJ Division

435 Essex Avenue
Waynesboro, VA 22980

Joe Reisinger Joe.Reisinger@TridentLLC.com
(434) 220-8572
(434) 220-8509
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LWSM 0
MWSM 1

FSP 0
LFSP 0
PWTV 0
IFSP 0
EFSP 0
LBIM 0

LWSM 1
MWSM 0

FSP 0
LFSP 0
PWTV 0
IFSP 0
EFSP 0
LBIM 0

LWSM 1
MWSM 1

FSP 0
LFSP 0
PWTV 0
IFSP 0
EFSP 0
LBIM 0

CAN C

Naval Engineering Test Establishment

9401 Wanklyn Street
LaSalle, Quebec H8R1Z2

CANADA

David Bernier Email Address
(541) 366-4310

Fax Number

CAN G

INNOVACORP

101 Research Drive
Darthmouth, Nova Scotia B2Y4T6

CANADA

Neil Richter, x186 Email Address
(902) 424-8670 x186

Fax Number

II Centro di Supporto e Sperimentazione Navale (C.S.S.N. 
La Spezia)

Commanding Officer
Marine Militaire

Mariperman Facility
Viale San Bartolomeo 400

19138 La Spezia, Italy

Antonio Onorati

Marco Venturini

antonio_onorati@marina.difesa.it
011-39-187-787825

marco_venturini@persociv.difesa.it
011-39-187-787228

ITA C
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NOTES
Facilities highlighted in green indicates that the machines(s) needs to be re-certified.
To update any information here, please contact Dan Lin at NSWCCD (215) 897-1127 or email: daniel.lin@navy.mil.
Last updated: 23 Mar 2016
 
  LWSM - Lightweight Shock Machine
  MWSM - Medium Weight Shock Machine
  FSP  - Floating Shock Platform
  LFSP - Large Floating Shock Platform
  PWTV - Paddlewheel Test Vehicle
  IFSP - Intermediate Floating Shock Platform
  EFSP - Extended Floating Shock Platform
  LBIM - Linear Biaxial Impact Machine
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